
UNC Modification 0472 –  

Restricting the number of registration 

attempts by a Shipper 

 

 
Objection Statistics 



 

 

 

 

Distribution Workgroup 7th May 2014 Actions:  

Ref. 0501 - Xoserve to consider if the objection statistics can be broken down further between domestic and I&C 

customers. 

Ref. 0502 - Xoserve to confirm if any objections were processed for the 1.62 million successful confirmations* 

 

The following slides are based on objection data taken from the last four months (January to April 2014), and also 

includes data from October 2013 as a comparison. 

 

Within the January to April period there were – 

78,462 objections raised against 66,923 Smaller Supply Points. 

8,022 objections raised against 5,613 Larger Supply Points. 

 

For the purposes of these slides, the term ‘cycle’ refers to a repeated pattern in which an attempted confirmation is 

followed by an objection.   

e.g. A repeated pattern of 5 attempted confirmations and objections would comprise one cycle. 

* 1.62 million successful confirmations were quoted in reference to the previous dataset discussed at 

Distribution Workgroup on 7th May.  The workgroup has since requested an updated snapshot, and 

therefore this action is addressed in relation to the updated snapshot. 



Objections Received 

The above data demonstrates: 

•The number of objections against MPRNs within the given months 

•The number of MPRNs against which objections were ultimately overcome. 

  

N.B. Registration attempts are not limited to the same proposing User. 

 This data has been split between SSP and LSP sites, based on supply point AQ. 

 

Month 

SSP LSP Total 

Objections MPRNs 

MPRNs 
w/Objections 

Overcome Objections MPRNs 

MPRNs 
w/Objections 

Overcome Objections MPRNs 

MPRNs 
w/Objections 

Overcome 

January 20,495 17,161 509 2,115 1,416 90 22,610 18,577 599 

February 19,773 16,928 460 1,887 1,368 106 21,660 18,296 566 

March 19,847 17,195 914 1,971 1,421 108 21,818 18,616 1,022 

April 18,347 15,639 588 2,049 1,408 158 20,396 17,047 746 

                    

Total 78,462 66,923 2471 8,022 5,613 462 86,484 72,536 2,933 

Average 19,616 16,731 618 2,006 1,403 116 21,621 18,134 733 

                    

October 28,902 23,629 968 2,509 1,733 197 31,411 25,362 1165 



Frequency of Objection Cycles 

N.B. Registration attempts are not limited to the same proposing User. 

 This data has been split between SSP and LSP sites, based on supply point AQ. 

 

This table 

demonstrates 

the occurrence 

of objection 

cycles, between 

the SSP and 

LSP sites, 

between 

January and 

April 2014. 

Number of Objections 
within Cycle 

Occurrences of Cycle within January – April 2014 
period (MPRNs) 

  SSP LSP Total 

5 393 144 537 

6 134 53 187 

7 59 42 101 

8 33 32 65 

9 11 27 38 

10 0 15 15 

11 10 3 13 

Total 640 316 956 

Average 91 45 137 



Duration of Objection Cycles 

Numbers of Objections 

within Cycle 

Maximum 

Duration 

Minimum 

Duration 

Average 

Duration 

Days Weeks Days Weeks Days Weeks 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

N.B. Registration attempts are not limited to the same proposing User. 

 The above figures denote Calendar days 

The below table demonstrates the range and average duration of each objection cycle. 

35 

43 

64 

75 

90 

101 

106 

116 

118 

116 

111 

117 

117 

113 

75.5 

80.5 

90 

93 

103.5 

109 

109.5 

5 

6 

9 

10 

12 

14 

15 

16 

16 

16 

15 

16 

16 

15 

10.5 

11 

12.5 

12.5 

14 

15 

15 



 

 

 

 

  

Questions? 


