UNC Modification 0472 – Restricting the number of registration attempts by a Shipper

Objection Statistics



Distribution Workgroup 7th May 2014 Actions:

<u>Ref. 0501</u> - Xoserve to consider if the objection statistics can be broken down further between domestic and I&C customers.

Ref. 0502 - Xoserve to confirm if any objections were processed for the 1.62 million successful confirmations*

The following slides are based on objection data taken from the last four months (January to April 2014), and also includes data from October 2013 as a comparison.

Within the January to April period there were -

78,462 objections raised against 66,923 Smaller Supply Points.

8,022 objections raised against 5,613 Larger Supply Points.

For the purposes of these slides, the term 'cycle' refers to a repeated pattern in which an attempted confirmation is followed by an objection.

e.g. A repeated pattern of 5 attempted confirmations and objections would comprise one cycle.

* 1.62 million successful confirmations were quoted in reference to the previous dataset discussed at Distribution Workgroup on 7th May. The workgroup has since requested an updated snapshot, and therefore this action is addressed in relation to the updated snapshot.



Objections Received

	SSP			LSP			Total		
Month	Objections	MPRNs	MPRNs w/Objections Overcome	Objections	MPRNs	MPRNs w/Objections Overcome	Objections	MPRNs	MPRNs w/Objections Overcome
January	20,495	17,161	509	2,115	1,416	90	22,610	18,577	599
February	19,773	16,928	460	1,887	1,368	106	21,660	18,296	566
March	19,847	17,195	914	1,971	1,421	108	21,818	18,616	1,022
April	18,347	15,639	588	2,049	1,408	158	20,396	17,047	746
Total	78,462	66,923	2471	8,022	5,613	462	86,484	72,536	2,933
Average	19,616	16,731	618	2,006	1,403	116	21,621	18,134	733
October	28,902	23,629	968	2,509	1,733	197	31,411	25,362	1165

The above data demonstrates:

- •The number of objections against MPRNs within the given months
- •The number of MPRNs against which objections were ultimately overcome.
- N.B. Registration attempts are not limited to the same proposing User. This data has been split between SSP and LSP sites, based on supply point AQ.



respect > commitment > teamwork

Frequency of Objection Cycles

	Number of Objections within Cycle	Occurrences of Cycle within January – April 2014 period (MPRNs)				
		SSP	LSP	Total		
This table	5	393	144	537		
demonstrates	6	134	53	187		
the occurrence of objection	7	59	42	101		
cycles, between	8	33	32	65		
the SSP and LSP sites,	9	11	27	38		
between	10	0	15	15		
January and	11	10	3	13		
April 2014.	Total	640	316	956		
	Average	91	45	137		

N.B. Registration attempts are not limited to the same proposing User. This data has been split between SSP and LSP sites, based on supply point AQ.

X()serve

Duration of Objection Cycles

The below table demonstrates the range and average duration of each objection cycle.

Numbers of Objections	Maximum Duration		Minimum Duration		Average Duration	
within Cycle	Days	Weeks	Days	Weeks	Days	Weeks
5	116	16	35	5	75.5	10.5
6	118	16	43	6	80.5	11
7	116	16	64	9	90	12.5
8	111	15	75	10	93	12.5
9	117	16	90	12	103.5	14
10	117	16	101	14	109	15
11	113	15	106	15	109.5	15

N.B. Registration attempts are not limited to the same proposing User. The above figures denote Calendar days



respect > commitment > teamwork

Questions? X<>serve

